



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - CTP (Planning) - 'Capacity Building' Training Programmes under AMRUT Sub Scheme on 'Formulation of GIS based Master Plans for AMRUT Cities' at NESAC, Shillong - Permission for Participation and Travel for Sri. Denzil Fernandez, Deputy Town Planner (HG), Office of the Chief Town Planner - Ex-post Facto Sanction Accorded - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.919/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-04-2022

Read 1 G.O. (P) 12/2019/Fin dated 16/02/2019.

2 Letter No. TCPCTP/2892/2021/F1(1) dated 11/03/2022 from Chief Town Planner (Planning).

ORDER

As per the letter read as 2 nd paper above, the CTP (Planning) has informed that under the component on 'Capacity Building' under the Scheme of 'Formulation of GIS based Master Plans for Amrut Cities', funds are released by Government of India for providing necessary trainings to the officials as part of preparation of Master Plans.

- 2. Government of India have directed to nominate officials for various training programs organised under the AMRUT Sub Scheme at North Eastern Space Application Centre (NESAC) in Meghalaya and CTP (Planning) has nominated Sri. Denzil Fernandez, Deputy Town Planner (HG), Office of the Chief Town Planner, Thiruvananthapuram for Tier I Training Course for Decision Makers from 06 to 08 April, 2022 (3 days) organised at North Eastern Space Application Centre (NESAC), Umiam, Shillong, Meghalaya, and the nomination has been confirmed. The course fee for the programme is Rs.3000/- (Rupees three thousand only) excluding boarding and food.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Ex-post facto sanction for deputing Sri. Denzil Fernandez, Deputy Town Planner (HG), Office of the Chief Town

Planner to attend the Tier I- Training Course for Decision Makers from 06-08 April 2022 (3 days), organised at North Eastern Space Application Centre (NESAC), Umiam, Shillong, Meghalaya. Shri Denzil Fernandez is also permitted to conduct to and fro journey by Air for the above training programme and also to meet the expenses for the same (TA, DA & course fee) from the Central grant released under the component on capacity building under the sub scheme of 'Formulation of GIS based Master Plan for AMRUT Cities'.

(By order of the Governor)
SHIBI ABRAHAM
DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

Mission Director, AMRUT

Chief Town Planner (Planning)

Shri. Denzil Fernandez [(Through CTP (Planning)]

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E/LBA

&A), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD

Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission

Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer.

Herri Jerman